Year-end price per Mcf of natural gas used in making standardized measure determinations as of August 31, 2007 was
$3.72.  Year-end price per Bbl of oil used in making these same calculations was $65.34.

Estimated Net quantities of Natural Gas and Oil Reserves:

The following table sets forth our proved reserves, including changes, and proved developed reserves at the end of
August 31, 2007.

25

Edgar Filing: Golden Aria Corp. - Form 8-K

43

TARGET ENERGY INC.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to Financial Statements
August 31, 2007

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Crude Oil
(MBbls)

Natural
Gas

(MMcf)

Crude Oil
Equivalents

(MBbls)
Proved reserves:
Beginning of the period reserve - - -
Purchases of reserves in place 4.70 0.91 4.81
Productions (1.60) (0.11) (1.61)
End of period reserves 3.10 0.80 3.20

Proved developed reserves:
Beginning of the period reserve - - -
End of period reserves 3.10 0.80 3.20

26

Edgar Filing: Golden Aria Corp. - Form 8-K

44

(An Exploration Stage Company)
PROFORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS AT AUGUST 31, 2007
(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Target Proforma Proforma
Golden

Aria Energy Consolidated Consolidated
Corp. Inc. Adjustments Balance Sheet

ASSETS

Current
Cash and cash equivalents $ 301,579 $ 347,456 649,035
Accounts receivable 14,860 7,223 22,083
Prepaid expenses and deposit - 23,664 23,664

Total current assets 316,439 378,343 - 694,783

Goodwill on acquisition 1,212,643 d 1,212,643

Oil and gas properties (Note 4) 203,658 383,325 1,000,000 e 1,586,983

Total Assets $ 520,097 $ 761,668 2,212,643 3,494,408

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Current
Accounts payable $ 12,688 $ 74,211 86,899
Accrued liabilities 3,375 - 3,375
Due to related parties (Note 5) 206,871 - 206,871

Total Current Liabilities 222,934 74,211 - 297,145

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Share capital
Authorized:

75,000,000 common
shares with a par
value of $0.001 per
share

Issued and outstanding:

Common Shares 15,495 13,810 (13,810) a 15,495

Edgar Filing: Golden Aria Corp. - Form 8-K

45

Shares issued upon
Acquisition 13,810 b 13,810

Additional paid-in capital
Additional Paid up capital on
issuance of 1,256,839 836,790 (836,790) a 1,256,839
Acquisition shares 2,886,290 b 2,886,290

Deficit accumulated during the
exploration stage (975,171) (163,143) 163,143 c (975,171)

Total Stockholders' Equity 297,163 687,457 2,212,643 3,197,264

Total Liabilities and Stockholders'
Equity $ 520,097 761,668 2,212,643 3,494,408

a To eliminate Target Energy's par value shares and additional paid up capital
b To record the par value and additional paid up capital upon the issuance of shares on

acquisition.  Amounting to 13,810,000 at $0.21c per share.
c To eliminate Target's accumulated deficit and prior results before acquisition
d To record the excess of amounts paid to Net Assets received
e To record the fair value of Coteau Lake

27

Edgar Filing: Golden Aria Corp. - Form 8-K

46

GOLDEN ARIA CORP.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the year ended August 31, 2007

(Expressed in U.S. Dollars)

Proforma
Consolidated

Golden Aria Target
Energy

Statement of

Corp. Inc. Operations

Revenue
Natural gas and oil revenue $ 82,206 $ 87,994 $ 170,200

Cost of revenue
Natural gas and oil operating
costs and royalties

27,945 29,782 57,727

Depletion 76,092 102,249 178,341
Writedown in carrying value of
oil and gas property

216,299 119,916 336,215

320,336 251,947 572,283

Gross Profit (238,130) (163,953) (402,084)

Expenses
Accounting and audit 50,456 8,000 58,456
Bank charges and interest
expense

4,063 361 4,424

Consulting (Note 6) 142,399 2,665 145,064
Exploration costs and option
payment

119,342 -   119,342

Fees and dues 4,055 2,780 6,835
Investor relations 2,953 -   2,953
Legal 17,023 2,797 19,820
Office and miscellaneous 11,393 3,103 14,496
Rent 17,750 -   17,750
Travel 2,381 -   2,381

Total expenses 371,815 19,706 391,521

(Loss) for the period before other income (609,945) (183,659) (793,604)

Other income (expense)
Interest income 2,549 4,412 6,961
Foreign Exchange Gain -   16,464 16,464
Write off of mineral property (1) -   (1)

Edgar Filing: Golden Aria Corp. - Form 8-K

47

Net (loss) for the period $ (607,397) $ (162,783) $ (770,181)

Basic and diluted loss per share $ (0.02) $ (0.01) $ (0.03)

Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 29,305,480 29,305,480 29,305,480

28

Edgar Filing: Golden Aria Corp. - Form 8-K

48

Golden Aria Corp.
Notes to the Pro-Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

These Pro-Forma unaudited consolidated financial statements have been prepared from the audited financial
statements of Golden Aria Corp. as of August 31, 2007, and the audited financial statements of Target Energy
Inc.,(“Target”) as of August 31, 2007, giving effect to the Plan of Merger entered into on October 15, 2007 and closed